

Volume **285**, Number 2 (2001), in the article “Scavenging of Peroxynitrite by Phycocyanin and Phycocyanobilin from *Spirulina platensis*: Protection against Oxidative Damage to DNA,” by Vadiraja B. Bhat and K. M. Madyastha, pages 262–266 (doi:10.1006/bbrc.2001.5195): On page 262, in the affiliation line, the symbols indicating the correct affiliations of each author were inadvertently switched. The correct symbol for Bio-Organic Section, Department of Organic Chemistry, Indian Institute of Science should be a dagger instead of the asterisk as printed. The correct symbol for Chemical Biology Unit, Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for Advanced Scientific Research should be an asterisk instead of a dagger as originally printed. For the reader's convenience, the complete corrected author and affiliation lines are printed here.

This erratum is doi:10.1006/bbrc.2001.5368.

Vadiraja B. Bhat* and K. M. Madyastha†

†*Bio-Organic Section, Department of Organic Chemistry, Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore, 560 012, India; and*

**Chemical Biology Unit, Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for Advanced Scientific Research, Bangalore, 560 064, India*

Volume **285**, Number 2 (2001), in the article “PKC δ -Dependent Deubiquitination and Stabilization of Gadd45 in A431 Cells Overexposed to EGF,” by Chung-Hang Leung, Wing Lam, Wei-Jian Zhuang, Nai-Sum Wong, and Wang F. Fong, pages 283–288 (doi:10.1006/bbrc.2001.5164): On page 283, in the author line, one coauthor, Meng-Su Yang, was inadvertently omitted. For the reader's convenience, the complete corrected author and affiliation lines are printed here.

This erratum is doi:10.1006/bbrc.2001.5369.

Chung-Hang Leung,* Wing Lam,* Wei-Jian Zhuang,* Nai-Sum Wong,†
Meng-Su Yang,* and Wang F. Fong*

**Bioactive Products Research Group, Department of Biology and Chemistry, City University of Hong Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR, China; and* †*Department of Biochemistry, Faculty of Medicine, University of Hong Kong, Pokfulam, Hong Kong SAR, China*